Announced* 2008 North American Tour Dates

For tickets and additional information please visit TinaTurnerLive.com

	DATE
	City
	Venue

	Wed., Oct 01
	Kansas City, MO  
	Sprint Center

	Fri., Oct 03
	Chicago, IL
	United Center

	Sat., Oct 04
	Chicago, IL
	United Center

	Mon., Oct 06
	Chicago, IL
	Allstate Arena 

	Wed., Oct 08
	Kansas City, MO  
	Sprint Center

	Thu., Oct 09
	Minneapolis, MN 
	Target Center 

	Mon., Oct 13
	Los Angeles, CA
	STAPLES Center

	Tue., Oct 14
	Anaheim, CA
	Honda Center

	Thu., Oct 16
	Los Angeles, CA
	STAPLES Center

	Sun., Oct 19
	San Jose, CA
	HP Pavilion

	Mon., Oct 20
	San Jose, CA
	HP Pavilion

	Wed., Oct 22
	Sacramento, CA
	ARCO Arena  

	Fri., Oct 24
	Phoenix, AZ
	Jobing.com Arena

	Thu., Oct 30
	Miami, FL 
	American Airlines Arena 

	Sun., Nov 02
	Ft. Lauderdale, FL
	BankAtlantic Center

	Wed., Nov 05
	Orlando, FL
	Amway Arena

	Sun., Nov 09
	Atlanta, GA
	Philips

	Thu., Nov 13
	Toronto, Ont, Canada
	Air Canada Centre

	Sun., Nov 16
	Boston, MA
	TD Banknorth Garden

	Mon., Nov 17
	Boston, MA
	TD Banknorth Garden

	Sun., Nov 23
	Washington, DC
	Verizon

	Wed., Nov 26
	Newark, NJ
	Prudential Center

	Thu., Nov 27
	Newark, NJ
	Prudential Center

	Wed., Dec 03
	Uniondale, NY
	Nassau Coliseum

	Thu., Dec 04
	Uniondale, NY
	Nassau Coliseum

	Sat., Dec 06
	Hartford, CT
	XL Center

	Mon., Dec 08
	Montreal, Que., Canada
	Bell Centre

	Fri., Dec 12
	Toronto, Ont., Canada
	Air Canada Centre


*Additional shows are being added to this schedule.
